

# City of Newark

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	11-0140	Version:	3	Name:			
Туре:	Ordinance			Status:	Returned to Administration		
File created:	2/15/2011			In control:	Municipal Council and City Clerk		
On agenda:	2/15/2011			Final action:	4/19/2011		
Title:	Ordinance authorizing a First Amended Lease Agreement between the City of Newark and Blackacre Newark Fee Holder, LLC., c/o The Berger Organization Landlord, for the premises commonly known as, a portion of the 10th Floor at 60 Park Place (Block 125, Lot 1), for the term of three years beginning on April 1, 2011 and ending on March 31, 2014 for the total sum of \$308,844.00 to be used as the office of the Inspector General. Failed 8-e (as) 021611 Failed 9-c 030211 Invitation: Inspector General, March 15, 2011 Deferred 9-a 031611 Failed 9-a 040611						

### Sponsors:

#### Indexes:

#### Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/20/2011	3	Municipal Council	Returned to Administration	Pass
4/20/2011	3	Municipal Council	failed	Fail
4/6/2011	2	Municipal Council	Advance to First Reading	Fail
3/16/2011	1	Municipal Council	Defer on pending	Pass
3/2/2011	1	Municipal Council	failed	Fail
2/16/2011	1	Municipal Council	failed	Fail

Ordinance authorizing a First Amended Lease Agreement between the City of Newark and Blackacre Newark Fee Holder, LLC., c/o The Berger Organization Landlord, for the premises commonly known as, a portion of the 10<sup>th</sup> Floor at 60 Park Place (Block 125, Lot 1), for the term of three years beginning on April 1, 2011 and ending on March 31, 2014 for the total sum of \$308,844.00 to be used as the office of the Inspector General.

Failed 8-e (as) 021611 Failed 9-c 030211 Invitation: Inspector General, March 15, 2011 Deferred 9-a 031611 Failed 9-a 040611